or that may be achieved in the future.  The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect any operating
efficiencies and associated cost savings that we may achieve with respect to the combined companies.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes included with our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008, as filed with the
Commission on March 24, 2009, and in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2009, as filed with the
Commission on November 12, 2009, and JCG�s historical consolidated financial statements and related notes included with our Current Report
on Form 8-K/A (Amendment No. 1), as filed with the Commission on January 22, 2010, all of which are incorporated herein by reference.

35

Edgar Filing: Primoris Services CORP - Form PRE 14A

243

Table of Contents

Primoris Services Corporation

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2009

(Unaudited)

(Amounts In Thousands)

(Note A)
Primoris
reported at
9/30/09

(Note A)
JCG

reported at
9/30/09

Pro Forma
Adjustments Notes

Proforma
Combined

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 85,362 62,627 (44,882) C, D, K $ 103,107
Restricted cash 6,536 � 6,536
Accounts receivable 81,810 55,359 137,169
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of
billings 22,369 3,905 26,274
Inventory 2,454 19,271 21,725
Deferred tax assets 6,182 � 6,182
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 1,802 2,408 4,210
Total current assets 206,515 143,570 (44,882) 305,203

Property and equipment, net 31,830 41,406 18,972 G 92,208
Other assets 24 28 52
Investment in non-consolidated entities 2,773 2,773
Investment in subsidiary � 166 166

Goodwill 2,842 � 54,443
B, C, F, G,

H 57,285
Intangible assets 39,000 H 39,000
Total assets $ 243,984 $ 185,170 $ 67,533 $ 496,687

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 39,609 27,861 $ 67,470
Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings 73,037 59,201 132,238
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 25,128 23,778 3,846 E 52,752
Deferred compensation payable � 2,882 (2,882) L �
Distributions and dividends payable 812 � 812
Current portion of long-term debt and capital
leases 6,310 3,361 12,666 C, D 22,337
Total current liabilities 144,896 117,083 13,630 275,609

Long-term debt and capital leases, net of current
portion 22,478 7,746 30,224
Deferred tax liabilities 1,434 � 1,434
Long-term purchase note payable � � 42,800 C 42,800
Contingent consideration - earnout liability � � 8,190 B 8,190
Total liabilities 168,808 124,829 64,620 358,257

Edgar Filing: Primoris Services CORP - Form PRE 14A

244

Stockholders equity:
Common stock 3 � 3
Member equity and retained earnings - James � 60,341 (60,341) F �
Additional paid-in capital - Primoris 34,796 64,500 B 99,296
Retained earnings - Primoris 40,165 � (1,246) E 38,919
Accumulated other comprehensive income 212 212
Total stockholder�s equity 75,176 60,341 2,913 138,430
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 243,984 $ 185,170 $ 67,533 $ 496,687

36

Edgar Filing: Primoris Services CORP - Form PRE 14A

245

Table of Contents

PRIMORIS SERVICES CORPORATION

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended September 30, 2009

(Unaudited)

(Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Note A)
Primoris

(Note A)
JCG

Pro Forma
Adjustment Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Notes:

Revenues $ 367,129 $ 285,457 $ 652,586
Cost of revenues 312,402 255,378 5,179 G, H 572,959

Gross Profit 54,727 30,079 (5,179) 79,627

Selling, general and administrative expenses 23,425 11,153 1,300 H, K 35,878
Operating income 31,302 18,926 (6,479) 43,749

Income from non-consolidated entities 5,342 � 5,342
Foreign exchange gain (loss) 33 � 33
Other income (expense), net � 551 551
Gain on sale of property and equipment � 1,490 (1,490) K �
Interest income (expense), net (902) � (2,151) C (3,053)
Total other income (expense) 4,473 2,041 (3,641) 2,873

Income before income taxes 35,775 20,967 (10,120) 46,622

Provision for income taxes (13,608) � (4,317) I (17,925)

Net income (loss) $ 22,167 $ 20,967 $ (14,437) $ 28,697

Earnings per share
Basic $ 0.70 M $ 0.74
Diluted $ 0.67 M $ 0.69

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 31,699 6,996 M 38,695
Diluted 33,128 8,185 M 41,313

37

Edgar Filing: Primoris Services CORP - Form PRE 14A

246

Table of Contents

PRIMORIS SERVICES CORPORATION

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2008

(Unaudited)

Amounts in thousands, except per share amounts

(Note A)
Primoris

(Note A)
JCG

Pro Forma
Adjustment Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues $ 609,072 $ 410,645 $ 1,019,717
Cost of revenues 538,629 364,146 6,905 G, H 909,680

Gross Profit 70,443 46,499 (6,905) 110,037

Selling, general and administrative expenses 31,522 13,361 2,660 H, K 47,543
Merger related stock expense 4,050 4,050
Operating income 34,871 33,138 (9,565) 58,444

Income from non-consolidated entities 6,065 � 6,065
Foreign exchange gain (loss) 855 � 855
Other income (expense), net � 622 622
Gain on sale of property and equipment � 1,060 (1,060) K �
Goodwill impairment (1,913) (1,913)
Interest income (expense), net (531) (61) (2,653) C (3,245)
Total other income (expense) 6,389 (292) (3,713) 2,384

Income before income taxes 41,260 32,846 (13,278) 60,828

Provision for income taxes - pro forma (16,421) � (7,788) I, J (24,209)

Net income (loss) - pro forma $ 24,839 $ 32,846 $ (21,066) $ 36,619

Earnings per share - pro forma
Basic $ 0.95 M $ 1.10
Diluted $ 0.88 M $ 1.01

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 26,258 � 6,996 M 33,254
Diluted 28,156 � 8,185 M 36,341

38

Edgar Filing: Primoris Services CORP - Form PRE 14A

247

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements (Unaudited)

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of September 30, 2009 is presented as if our Acquisition of JCG had occurred on
September 30, 2009.  The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2009 and
year ended December 31, 2008 are presented as if our Acquisition of JCG had occurred on January 1, 2008 with recurring Acquisition-related
adjustments reflected in each of the periods.  The pro forma adjustments to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements